

È
SLP(C)No. 13641-13642 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13641-13642/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2002 in CMWP 30795/02
& dt.11.2.03 in ,CMRA 150770/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRASEN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP& exemption from filing O.T.&
prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Until further orders, the appellants shall not be dispossessed.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Kanwal Singh]

Court Master